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    GET HELP 

                     Catholic Charities & Social Ministry 
        Directory of Services during the COVID-19 Crisis 

 
 

OUR MISSION 
Catholic Charities & Social Ministry brings the message of Christ’s love to the people of Rhode Island 

meeting their physical and spiritual needs while addressing injustice and advocating for change. 
 
 
 

OFFICE 
Catholic Charities & Social Ministry 
John J. Barry III, Secretary 
401-278-2505 
jbarry@dioceseofprovidence.org    
 
Jean Monteiro, Office Coordinator 
401-278-2504 
jmonteiro@dioceseofprovidence.org  
 
Office Support/Bookkeeping 
Nancy Clancy 
401-278-2503 
nclancy@dioceseofprovidence.org  
 
Catholic Social Services of RI 
James Jahnz, Supervisor 
401-278-2522 
jjahnz@dioceseofprovidence.org    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

SOCIAL SERVICE PROGRAMS 
Keep the Heat On 
The Cabrini Childcare Fund 
Fatima Garcia 
401-278-2523 
fgarcia@dioceseofprovidence.org   
 
Immigration and Refugee Services 
Nancy Gonzalez 
401-278-2530 
ngonzalez@dioceseofprovidence.org   
 
Elder Services - Assistance for Spanish Speaking 
Seniors 
Luis Jusino 
401-278-2514 
ljusino@dioceseofprovidence.org  
 
Elder Services - Breaks for Caregivers 
Hector Munoz 
401-278-2512 
hmunoz@dioceseofprovidence.org   
 
Project Hope/Proyecto Esperanza 
Stop & Shop Gift Cards (more info) 
Keep the Heat On 
Melanie Monteiro 
401-278-2508 
mmonteiro@dioceseofprovidence.org   
 
Chaplaincy at State Hospitals & Prisons  
Martha Paone 
401-278-2504   
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